## F.No.: SD/1-1/CUHP/2025/06 हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Dharamshala-176215 Dated: 28 January, 2025

## **CORRIGENDUM**

With reference to Tender No.: SD/1-1/CUHP/2025/Venue/NIT-2 dated 18.01.2025 for "Providing Tent House Related Services and Ancillary Items on Rental Basis During All India Inter Zonal Weight Lifting (Women) Championship 2025 at Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala", all prospective bidders are hereby informed that

1. The University has extended the last date of bid submission as follows:

Particulars	Original Date	Revised Date
Last date and time for submission of bids	28.01.2025 (upto 12:00 PM)	04.02.2025 (upto 05:00 PM)
Date and Time of Opening Tender	28.01.2025 (at 12:30 PM)	05.02.2025 (at 12:00 PM)

2. In partial modification of the conditions enumerated in Terms & Conditions of the Tender Document, the following Clause is revised as follows:

Clause	Original Clause	Revised Clause
No.	)	
2.1.6	The sealed bids duly super scribed,	The sealed bids duly super scribed,
	"Providing Tent House Related Services	"Providing Tent House Related Services
	and Ancillary Items on rental basis	and Ancillary Items on rental basis During
	During All India Inter Zonal Weight	All India Inter Zonal Weight Lifting
	Lifting (Women) Championship 2025 at	(Women) Championship 2025 at Central
	Central University of Himachal Pradesh,	University of Himachal Pradesh,
	Dharamshala" should reach the Office of	Dharamshala" should reach the Office of
	Convener, Venue management	Director Sports, Central University of
	Committee, Dhauladhar Parisar-I at	Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar-II at
	Dharamshala either by registered post /	Dharamshala either by registered post /
	speed post / or by dropping in the tender	speed post / or by dropping in the tender box
	box (on the below address), on or before	(on the below address), on or before 04-02-
	28-01-2025 by 12:00 PM.	2025 by 05:00 PM.
	Address:	Address:
	Convener, Venue Management	Director Sports,
	Committee, All India Inter Zonal Weight	Central University of Himachal Pradesh,
	Lifting (Women) Championship 2025,	Dhauladhar Parisar-II
	Dhauladhar Parisar-I, Dharamshala	Dharamshala, District Kangra, HP
	District Kangra, HP	

-Sd/-

## (Convener)

Venue Management Committee Central University of Himachal Pradesh Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

## Copy to:

- 1. University website.
- 2. Notice board.